GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4074
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2010

FUNDS UNDERIDDP
Kataria Shri Lal Chand;Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan ;Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds are provided to strengthen infrastructure under the Intensive Dairy Development Project(IDDP);

(b) if so, the details of the funds allocated, released and utilized by various States, including Rajasthan during the last three years and the current year, States-wise and year-wise;

(c) whether several State Government and implementing agencies has submitted utilization certificates and progress reports under the project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(@) & (b): Yes, Madam. Details of funds released and utilized by various states, including Rajasthan during the last three years and the current year, State-wise and year-wise, are enclosed at Annexure.

(c) & (d) Yes, Madam. Details of utilization of funds released, year-wise, are annexed. The physical progress made under the projects implemented in various states, including in Rajasthan, in respect of key dairy development activities ,is as under:
Key activities Physical progress as on 31/3/2010

In all states In Rajasthan

Dairy Cooperative 26597 2588
Societies created (Nos)

Farmer membership (000s’) 1940.98 129.87

Daily Average Milk 2165.26 230.75
Procurement (TLPD)

Daily average Milk 1772.34 145.61
Marketing (TLPD)

Milk Chilling facility (TLPD) 2080.37 35.00


Milk processing facility (TLPD) 2543.50 40.00

#TLPD- Thousand liters per day
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